



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 109 OF 2019

Vijendra Kumar RaiPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 21 OrsRespondent

Vijendra Kumar Rai, Petitioner present in person.

L.T.Satelkar, AGP For Respondent Nos.1,2,18 & 19.

R.Y.Sirsikar for MCGM.

Vijay Dinkarrao Patil For Respondent Nos. 6 To 8.

Karl Tamboly a/w Amol Mhatre, Ketki Puli i/b Diamondwala

And Co For Respondent Nos.9 To 17.

**CORAM : THE ACTING CHIEF &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 13th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 27/03/2020

(ASSOCIATE)