



11-PIL-2001020

2024:BHC-OS:15160-DB

jvs

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 109 OF 2019

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 3760 OF 2023

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 83 OF 2019

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2018

Vijendra Kumar Rai } Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Vijendra Kumar Rai, petitioner in-person.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, Amicus Curiae.

Mr. L. T. Satlekar, AGP for State in PIL/109/2019 and CONPPL/3760/2023.

Mr. Sukanta Karmarkar, AGP for State in PIL/83/2019.

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for State in WP/1292/2018.

Mr. Paras S. Gosar i/b. Mr. Jayesh R. Vyas for respondent no. 17 in PIL/19/2019.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vijay D. Patil for respondents 1 & 2 (SRA) in CONPPL/3760/2023 and for respondent no. 6 in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy for respondent nos. 7 to 13 in WP/1292/2018 and for respondents 13 to 16 in PIL/83/2019.

Mr. Oorja Dhond i/b Mr. S. K. Sonawane for respondents 3 & 4 (MCGM).

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sakeeb Shaikh and Ms. Huda Diamondwala i/b. M/s. Diamondwala & Co. for respondents 2, 9 & 16 in PIL/109/2019.

Ms. Viloma Shah i/b M/s. AVP Partners for respondent no. 21 in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra with Mr. D. P. Singh for respondent no. 22 in PIL/109/2019.

SALUNKE
JV

Digitally signed
by SALUNKE JV
Date: 2023.04.21
17:48:45 +0530



DATE: APRIL 21, 2023

1. Ms. Gonsalvez, learned *Amicus Curiae* submits that she has prepared a chart along with compilation; however, she submits that the same would be submitted during the course of the day. The same be submitted during the course of the day and copies of the same be given to the petitioner in-person as well as the respondents so as to enable them to make submissions.

2. Place the matters on 28th April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)