



PIL-35 & ~~~~

2024:BHC-OS:15160-DB

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 35 OF 2019

Manish Sawla .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 109 OF 2019**

Vijendra Kumar Rai .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vijay D. Patil for respondent no.6/SRA in both the matters.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

DATE: 23rd OCTOBER, 2023

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file additional affidavit by respondent no.6/SRA is extended till today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.10.23
15:00:44
+0530