



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.109 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3179 OF 2023
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.109 OF 2019**

Vijendra Kumar Rai : Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.29681 OF 2023
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.109 OF 2019**

Sadiqa Ali Abbas : Petitioner.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.3760 OF 2023
IN
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.109 OF 2019**

Vijendra Kumar Rai : Petitioner
Vs.
Chief Executive Officer, SRA : Respondent.

**WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.83 OF 2019**

Vijendra Kumar Rai : Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.



**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1292 OF 2018**

Vijendra Kumar Rai : Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents.

Ms. Rebecca Gonsalves, Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar Rai – Petitioner in person present.

Mr. Enamul Haq Khan for the Applicant in IA/3179/2023.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for State in PIL/83/2019.

Mr. L. T. Satelkar, AGP for State in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Amit Shastri, AGP for State in WP/1292/2018.

Ms. Oorja Dhond i/by Mr. S. K. Sonawane for Respondents-MCGM.

MR. Y. R. Mishra a/w Mr. D.P. Singh for Respondent No. 22 in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent Nos. 7 to 10 in WP/1292/2018 and for Respondent Nos. 13 to 16 in PIL/83/2019.

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vijay D. Patil for Respondent No.6 in PIL/109/2019 and for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in CONPPL/3760/2023.

Mr. Vijay D. Patil for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in CONPPL/29681/2023.

Mr. Jamshed Master a/w Ms. Kinjal Kakkad i/by Mr. Jayesh Vyas for Respondent No.17 in PIL/109/2019.



Mr. Dinyar Madon, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Haaris Reshamwala and Mr. Pradeep Jain i/by Diamondwala & Co. for Respondent Nos. 9 to 16 in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Ativ Patel a/w Ms. Viloma Shah i/by AVP Partners for Respondent No.21 in PIL/109/2019.

Mr. Amit T. Dubey for Intervenor in IAL/2928/2024 in CONPPL/29681/2023 in PIL/109/2019.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2024**

P.C. :

1. Learned Amicus has submitted certain information and note/chart showing the outstanding transit rent to be paid by the Respondents-Developers. The said information has been extracted by learned Amicus from the Affidavits filed by the SRA and the Developers.

2. Let Reply to the said note/chart be filed by the SRA as also by Respondent No.9 and Respondent No.17 by next date of hearing.



3. The Petitioner, who appears in person, has filed an Affidavit which is taken on record.

4. List all the matters on **12th February 2024 at 2.30 pm.**

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)