



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 109 OF 2019

Vijendra Kumar RaiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 21 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 26454 OF 2023

A. B. Builders And DevelopersPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 83 OF 2019

Vijendra Kumar RaiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 22 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2024

Royal Netra Constructions Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal SecretaryRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2018



Vijendra Kumar RaiPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And 17 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2023

Confederation Of Real Estate DevelopersPETITIONER
Association Of India
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary
RESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN PIL LODGING NO. 5661 OF 2024
In
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 109 OF 2019

Mohammad Sharif Gulam Rasool ShaikhPETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And 5 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN PIL LODGING NO. 5058 OF 2024
In
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 109 OF 2019

Navalben Kantilal KariaPETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra Through Government PleaderRESPONDENT

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION IN PIL LODGING NO. 3760 OF 2023
In



PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 109 OF 2019

Vijendra Kumar Rai ...PETITIONER

V/S

Chief Executive Officer, SraRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN PIL LODGING NO. 29681 OF 2023

In

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 109 OF 2019

Sadiqa Ali Abbas ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3179 OF 2023

In

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION 109 OF 2019

Haseena Istiyak Ansari ...PETITIONER

V/S

Vijendra Kumar Rai And 22 OrsRESPONDENT

----- TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 PM -----

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ

DATE : 10th April, 2024



2024:BHC-OS:15160-DB

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 08/05/2024 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)